FORM PTO-1 95

JAN 2 2 2001 55

P2

02-14-2001 101612591

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ELLERMAN, E. Castedo; FUBINI, Ross B.; KUNINS, Jeff C.; LUONG, Daphne H.; PARTOVI, Ali; PARTOVI, Hadi; PORTER, Brandon W.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 01/02/2001; 01/03/2001 & 01/15/2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Tellme Networks, Inc.  Street Address: 1310 Villa Street  City/State/Zip: Mountain View, CA 94041  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No							
••	the evenution data of the application is:							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1							
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/694,797	B. Patent No.(s):							
	rs attached?  Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> </ol>							
Name: <b>Tellme Networks</b> , Inc. c/o Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0.574 (Attorney Docket No.: TEL-00-003-1P)</li> </ul>							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Jeanette S. Harms 01/17/2001								
Jeanette S. Harms  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [1]								

PATENT REEL: 011505 FRAME: 0570

	Linder the Panerwark Reducti	ion Act of 1995, no persons are required	d to respo	Patent and Tradema	rk Office: U.S	PTO/SB/15 e through 9/30/98. OMB 065 . DEPARTMENT OF COMI	51-0027 MERCE
		IGNMENT OF APPLICATION		id to a concensi of informa		mber TEL-00-003-1P	number
w	hereas, the undersigned:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			L		
	Ellerman, E. Castedo 801 Clara Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304	2. Fubini, Ross B. 3529 19th Str San Francisco, CA 94110	3.	Kunins, Jeff C. 23 Roscoe Street San Francisco, CA 941		Luong, Daphne H. 216 Angela Drive Los Altos, CA 94022	
5.	Partovi, Ali 1164 Barroilhet Ave. Hillsborough CA 94010	6. Partovi, Hadi 2280 Green Street San Francisco, CA 94123	7.	Porter, Brandon W. 840 E. Dana Street Mountain View, CA 94	-041		
he	reinafter termed "Inventors", hav	ve invented certain new and useful i	improver	ments in			
	ME	ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOI	R WEB-	TO-PHONE ACCOUN	T LINKING	}	
		tion for United States Patent was fi tion for a United States Patent was			No. <u>09/694</u>	797	
Ca dis (al	alifornia, (hereinafter termed "Ass sclosed therein, and in and to all e Il collectively hereinafter termed	e., a corporation of the State of Dela signee"), is desirous of acquiring the embodiments of the invention, here "said invention"), and in and to any con granted in the United States and	he entire etofore co y and all	right, title and interest in onceived, made or discov patents, inventor's certifi	and to said a ered jointly o	pplication and the invention severally by said Invent	
sa	NOW, THEREFORE, in id Inventors to have been received	n consideration of the sum of One E d in full from said Assignee:	Oollar (\$1	1.00) and other good and	valuable con	sideration acknowledged l	эу
Pr Ur di	plication and said invention; (b) i otection of Industrial Property or nited States or any foreign country	s do hereby sell, assign, transfer and in and to all rights to apply for fore otherwise; (c) in and to any and ally, including each and every applicant, or continuation-in-part of any of	eign pater I applica ation file	nts on said invention purs tions filed and any and al d and each and every pat	suant to the Ir I patents granent granent granted of	nternational Convention for nted on said invention in the n any application which is	or the he s a
sh otl an ad otl pa	joy to the fullest extent the right, all include prompt production of the papers, and other assistance a d interest herein conveyed; (b) for ditional applications covering sain the priority proceedings involving tents granted thereon, including the sain the proceedings in the sain the priority proceedings involving the sain t	s hereby jointly and severally cover title and interest herein conveyed if pertinent facts and documents, give all to the extent deemed necessary of or prosecuting any of said application id invention; (d) for filing and prose g said invention; and (f) for legal p without limitation reissues and reex afringement actions and court actions appaid for by said Assignee.	in the Uning of testor desirations; (c) fecuting a croceeding	nited States and foreign of stimony, execution of pet- ble by said Assignee (a) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance gs involving said inventi- ons, opposition proceeding	ountries. Suc itions, oaths, or perfecting substitute, di e of any said on and any ap igs, cancellati	h cooperation by said Invispecifications, declaration in said Assignee the right, visional, continuing or patents; (e) for interference plications therefor and an on proceedings, priority	entors ns or , title
rej		l covenants of this assignment shall g upon said Inventors, their respect		_		essors, assigns and other le	gal
as	4. Said Inventors signment, contract, or understand	s hereby jointly and severally warra ling in conflict herewith.	ant and re	epresent that they have no	ot entered and	l will not enter into any	
Da	in witness whereoner: $1/3/2001$	OF, said Inventors have executed an	Sel	red this instrument to sai	d Assignee as	s of the dates written below	w:
Da	ate: 1/3/200/	•	1	B. Fubini	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Da	ate: 1/3/2001		Jeff	C. Kunins	1		
Da	ate: 1/3/2001		Dap	hne H. Luong	Luor	4	
Da	ate: 1/15/2001		<u>.</u>	the .	dori		
Da	ate: 1/3/2001			Plant	S.		
Da	ate: //2/2001		1	i Partovi			

**RECORDED: 01/22/2001**